

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE;	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG		111111/11/6/77/11/12	GERMAN CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEIDELBERG CSAT GESELLSHAFT MIT BLESCHRAENKTER HAFTUNG
Street Address:	DAIMLERSTRASSE 32
City:	EGGENSTEIN-LEOPOLDSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	76344
Entity Type:	GERMAN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Decreed T.	T N	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2252777	CSAT

REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7243277292

ESQRSL@AOL.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

RONALD S. LOMBARD, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1:

4430 TWIN OAKS DRIVE

Address Line 4:

MURRYSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 15668

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

TD 123-TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

RONALD S. LOMBARD, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1:

4430 TWIN OAKS DRIVE

Address Line 4:

MURRYSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 15668

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ronald S. Lombard

Signature:

/RSLombard/

Date:

10/01/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=DIMMERLING TD 123 ASSIGNMENT 9 6 13#page1.tif source=DIMMERLING TD 123 ASSIGNMENT 9 6 13#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM282104

Receipt Date:

10/01/2013

Fee Amount:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

,HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a

German corporation with its principal offices at Kurfürsten-Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg,

Germany, is the owner of the trademark

"CSAT", which is presently registered on the principal register in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office as follows:

U.S. Registration No. 2,252,777

Date of Registration: June 15, 1999

HEIDELBERG CSAT GESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRÄNKTER HAFTUNG, (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee"), a German limited liability company with its principal offices at

Daimlerstrasse 32, 76344 Eggenstein-Leopoldshafen, Germany, desires to acquire all right, title and

interest in the trademark "CSAT", the good will symbolized by the mark, and the registration of the

trademark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its

successors, and assigns all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the registration together

with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to

recover damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all rights, title and interest in the trademark, that the

trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered, and that this

assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0607 Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers and instruments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including without limitation, recordation of the Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

A	α	ดา	r 🗥	176.1	r 🗥	n	
Δ.	•			. 1 %		ĸ	•
	L.						

HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMA	ASCHINEN AG
By pps. 8-deans	i.V fler 1
(Title) Prokurist	Trademork Alborry
Date: Sept. 3 2013	

ASSIGNEE:

HEIDELBERG CSAT GESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRÄNKTER HAFTUNG

Ву	a.	æe	e/	
(Title) _	Man	agin	a Direct	01
Date:	and the same	9 20		